• Advanced products and services contributed 33% of
total explosives revenue

• One-off transformation costs

Revenue is based on external revenue
Mining Chemicals sales to Asia are included in the Australia Pacific segment, consistent with segment reporting

© Orica Limited Group 44

GROUND SUPPORT

42%

14%
2%

42%

<1%

FY15 Revenue by region

North America Australia/Pacific

Latin America EMEA

Asia/Other

• Australia/Pacific

– Volumes reduced; weak coal demand, site
closures and increased competition

• North America

– Volumes down due to weaker demand

• EMEA

– Ground Support volumes lower due to customer
closures and slowdown in coal mining activity

Revenue is based on external revenue

© Orica Limited Group 45

FX EXPOSURE

• Basket of ~45 currencies translated to AUD earnings

• Broad distribution of earnings provides some insulation against cyclical currency fluctuations

Australia
37%

United
States
26%

Canada
7%

Latin
America

12%

EMEA
13%

Asia
5%

FY15 FX movements
(% change)

EBIT Composition
(FX Translation)
(%)

USD 1.8 m

CAD 0.5 m

LATAM 0.8 m

EMEA 0.9 m

ASIA 0.5 m

TOTAL 4.5 m

EBIT Sensitivity to FX
Movement
1% change +/-

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

USD

CAD

LATAM

EMEA

ASIA

© Orica Limited Group 46

CASH CONVERSION

1. Includes discontinued operations.
2. Includes a component of customer facing contract capital to the extent that it is classified as sustaining capital.
3. Cash Conversion/EBITDA

Full year ended 30 September ($m) 2015 2014

Consolidated Group1

EBITDA 995 1,231

TWC movement  (84) 51

Sustaining Capital2  (193)  (203)

Cash Conversion 718   1,079

Cash Conversion %3 72.2% 87.7%

Cash Conversion %3 (continuing operations) 81.0% 86.9%

© Orica Limited Group 47

INTEREST COVER

1. Includes discontinued operations
2. Financial expense in 2015 includes the impact of $36.7M of capitalised borrowing costs (2014: $27.6M)

Full year ended 30 September ($m) 2015 2014 Change
($)

Consolidated Group1

EBIT before individually material items 689 930 (240)

Net financing costs 2 82 116 34

Interest cover (times)  8.4x 8.0x 0.4x

Interest cover (times) excluding capitalised interest 5.8x 6.5x (0.7x)

Continuing Operations

EBIT before individually material items 685 863 (178)

Net financing costs (including capitalised interest) 82 115 33

Interest cover (times)  8.3x 7.5x 0.8x

Interest cover (times) excluding capitalised interest 5.8x 6.1x (0.3x)

© Orica Limited Group

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY23 FY25 FY26 FY31

Committed Bank Facilities Export Credit Finance

US Private Placement Other

Drawn Debt Maturity Profile

48

Average tenor at September 2015  - 5.8 years
Average tenor at September 2014  - 5.7 years

Facility Headroom

1. Includes overdraft, lease liabilities and other borrowings

DEBT PROFILE

48

2,300  2,500

1,670  1,553

0

500

1,000